www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28620/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014 in NOM No. 1287/2010, in CC No. 6/2010 in SUIT No. 632/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ALLIED BLENDERS AND DISTILLERS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAKNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD AND ORS (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay S.Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the order passed by the Bombay High Court on 14th November, 2014, this SLP need not be pressed. The aforesaid order which is placed before the Court is taken on record. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER